City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Agenda - Final

Public Safety Committee

Monday, February 24, 2020

11:30 AM

Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall

Worksession/Voting Session: 20-0486

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR VOTING SESSIONS

20-0486

Private Security Camera System Rebate Program - Establishment

For the purpose of establishing a Private Security Camera System Rebate Program in Baltimore City; setting forth certain eligibility requirements; requiring that applicants to the Program submit an application containing certain specified information; providing that the Director of Finance pay a rebate to certain property owners or lessees that meet certain Program requirements; permitting the Director of Finance to prioritize applications for rebates based on equity and certain other metrics; requiring the adoption of rules and regulations to carry out the Program; requiring that the Department of Planning and the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice collaborate with the Director of Finance on the Program's rules and regulations; mandating that the Director of Finance provide the Mayor and City Council with an annual report detailing certain data about the Program; providing for criminal penalties; defining certain terms; and generally relating to a Private Security Camera Rebate Program.

ITEMS SCHEDULED FOR WORKSESSION

20-0486

Private Security Camera System Rebate Program - Establishment

For the purpose of establishing a Private Security Camera System Rebate Program in Baltimore City; setting forth certain eligibility requirements; requiring that applicants to the Program submit an application containing certain specified information; providing that the Director of Finance pay a rebate to certain property owners or lessees that meet certain Program requirements; permitting the Director of Finance to prioritize applications for rebates based on equity and certain other metrics; requiring the adoption of rules and regulations to carry out the Program; requiring that the Department of Planning and the Mayor's Office of Criminal Justice collaborate with the Director of Finance on the Program's rules and regulations; mandating that the Director of Finance provide the Mayor and City Council with an annual report detailing certain data about the Program; providing for criminal penalties; defining certain terms; and generally relating to a Private Security Camera Rebate Program.

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC